



STAFFORDSHIRE
POLICE

FOI ref no: 14486

21st June 2022

Freedom of Information request: reference 14486 first notified to us by email on 15th June 2022.

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, as detailed below:

1. *The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Constable to Sergeant.*
 - *A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.*
 - *How many hours of training these assessors have each received.*
2. *The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Sergeant to Inspector.*
 - *A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.*
 - *How many hours of training these assessors have each received.*
3. *The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Inspector to Chief Inspector.*
 - *A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.*
 - *How many hours of training these assessors have each received.*
4. *The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Chief Inspector to Superintendent.*
 - *A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.*
 - *How many hours of training these assessors have each received.*
5. *The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Superintendent to Chief Superintendent.*
 - *A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.*
 - *How many hours of training these assessors have each received.*
6. *The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Chief Superintendent to Chief Officer.*
 - *A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.*
 - *How many hours of training these assessors have each received.*

Staffordshire Police's response to your enquiry is as follows:

Staffordshire Police does hold the requested information.

1. The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Constable to Sergeant. **30**
 - A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities. **All are White British.**
 - How many hours of training these assessors have each received. **8 hours each.**
2. The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Sergeant to Inspector. **20**
 - A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities. **All are White British.**
 - How many hours of training these assessors have each received. **8 hours each.**
3. The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Inspector to Chief Inspector. **There are no formal assessors for this process.**
 - A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.
 - How many hours of training these assessors have each received.
4. The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Chief Inspector to Superintendent. **There are no formal assessors for this process.**
 - A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.
 - How many hours of training these assessors have each received.
5. The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Superintendent to Chief Superintendent. **There are no formal assessors for this process.**
 - A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.
 - How many hours of training these assessors have each received.
6. The number of force assessors who assess police officers for promotion from Chief Superintendent to Chief Officer. **There are no formal assessors for this process.**
 - A breakdown of these assessor's ethnicities.
 - How many hours of training these assessors have each received.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of this email and should be addressed to:

foi@staffordshire.police.uk

Or by Post to:

Central Disclosure Unit
Staffordshire Police HQ
PO Box 3167
Stafford
ST16 9JZ

Please remember to quote the reference number in any future communications.

Freedom of Information
Central Disclosure Unit